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Introduction
Kevin Johnston, FAA WET Co-Lead, and Tom Lloyd, Industry WET Co-Lead, welcomed all of the meeting participants.  Due to the severe weather, Industry participation on the telcon was light.   
Executive Summary
Operational Bridging  
Tom presented the Operational Bridging (OB) concept at the AMS conference in Seattle, Washington.  The briefing lasted approximately 10 minutes followed by constructive questions and answers.  Tom also reported that Mark Libby presented the OB concept to a panel in Japan and it was well received.  

The WET discussed an ARAM outreach event in August; however, no final decision was made.  

A final telcon will be held on Friday, February 11th for sub-team members to make final changes to the OB Concept paper.  Sub-team members will receive email invitations to this telcon.  Only a review and “sign off” are needed.

Kevin spoke to Pat Somersall, FAA FCT Lead, about eventually integrating the OB concept with the current taskings of the FCT.  No final decision or agreement was made during this high level discussion.

Orlando Recap 
Both team leads praised the team for their work and progress during the recent WET meeting in Orlando, FL.  
Action Items from Orlando
1. WET determine a time for Starr to present results of LCH/CoSPA to the WET prior to the CSG receiving the presentation.  Closed.

2. Pat Murphy to provide Todd information on ECFP and what is occurring.  Todd will forward to the WET.  The information will include a summary and a timeline.  Closed
3. The WET determine if a ConOps or ConUse document should be prepared for the Path Based Shear tool.  Closed
4. Matt Fronzak to provide clarification on OB regarding the classification of translation, impact, and conversion.  Open
5. Shawn to define the criteria for OB.  It will be more focused in the terminal area. Shawn will have it completed in one week.  John Huhn will assist upon request.  AFP 5, 6, and 8 will be defined.  Open
6. WET determine if the 2012 to CCFP updates should be part of the demonstration.  Open
7. WET develop a test plan for the table top demonstration. Open
8. WET develop a detailed test plan for August live demonstration. Open
9. For demonstrations, determine what has to be done, who is to do it, and by when. Open
10. Kevin will coordinate with Jaime to receive authorization for demonstrations. Open
11. Kevin will determine the status of the Montreal trip so Gov’t personnel can proceed with applying for a Gov’t passport.  Closed
12. Todd send list of WET members on distribution to Tom Lloyd and Kevin.  Todd to provide recommendations for any potential changes.  Closed
13. Warren investigating the ATCA Atlantic City & Gaylord for content to determine if there is a possibility for a presentation of OB by the WET. Open
14. Nic to provide Montreal address to Todd for dissemination. Closed
15. WET (Kevin and Tom Lloyd) decide whether to brief (OB and table top demonstration) the CSG within the next 1 ½ months.  Closed
16. Tom Lloyd to determine an industry person for the OB Platform Sub-team.  Open
FAA Budget 
Kevin informed the team of the continuing FAA budget constraints.  Due to the budget, only safety critical travel will be approved for the foreseeable future.  Funding for CDM activities is still to be determined.  Kevin will no longer be traveling to Savannah, GA for the CDM Road Show.  All future meetings are on hold until further notice from Mark Libby.  

Path Based Shear Tool

A ConOps will be drafted for the Path Based Shear Tool.  
NextGen Meeting

Several members of the CDM Leadership attended a meet and greet with personnel from the NextGen I&I office.  The team will work together to integrate CDM and NextGen activities.   
Meeting Attendance
	First
	Last
	Organization
	Email
	Phone

	Phaneuf
	Mark
	AvMet
	mphaneuf@avmet.com
	703-351-5647
	

	Lemire
	Pat
	FAA
	Patrick.m.lemire@faa.gov
	612-713-4051
	

	White
	Bill
	FAA
	Thomas.w.White@faa.gov
	678-524-8841
	

	Johnston
	Kevin
	FAA
	Kevin.L.Johnston@faa.gov
	703-904-4414
	

	Sultan
	Roger
	FAA
	Roger.sultan@faa.gov
	202-385-4320
	

	Whitfield
	Everette
	FAA
	Everette.whitfield@faa.gov
	202-385-7192
	

	Larkin
	Larry
	FAA
	Larry.Larkin@faa.gov
	303-651-4202
	

	Gempler
	Kory
	FedEx
	kjgempler@fedex.com
	901-397-8454
	

	Qualley
	Warren
	Harris
	wqualley@harris.com
	202-729-3725
	

	McArdle
	Joe
	TASC
	Joe.mcardle@auatac.com
	703-961-3220
	

	Hoff
	Ashley
	TASC
	Ashley.Hoff@auatac.com
	202-314-1147
	

	Lloyd
	Tom
	JetBlue
	thomas.lloyd2@jetblue.com
	718-709-3260
	

	Huhn
	John
	MITRE
	jhuhn@mitre.org
	703-983-2050
	

	Major
	Nic
	MSC
	nicolas.major@ec.gc.ca
	514-283-9969
	

	Kosak
	John
	NBAA
	jkosak@NBAA.org
	703-326-3819
	

	Murphy
	Pat
	NOAA
	Michael.Pat.Murphy@noaa.gov
	816-584-7239
	

	Lorentson
	Matt
	NOAA
	Matthew.lorentson@noaa.gov
	703-925-3135
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